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This document proposes the specification of the Thin-Film Wavelength Division Multiplexer 

that transmits light at 1550 nm and reflects light at 1310 and 1490 nm. 

 

1. Specifications 

(All parameters are referenced without connectors. Typical connector loss 0.25 dB/pair) 

Parameters Specifications Unit 

Transmitted Band 1535-1565 nm 

Reflected Band 1270-1350 and 1480-1500 nm 

Passband Insertion Loss < 0.8 dB 

Reflected band Insertion Loss < 0.6 dB 

Insertion loss uniformity over Transmitted band < 0.2 dB 

Insertion loss uniformity over Reflected band < 0.2 dB 

Isolation in Transmission against Reflected band > 30 dB 

Isolation in Reflection against Transmitted Band > 15 dB 

PDL < 0.1 dB 

PMD < 0.1 ps 

Return Loss > 50 dB 

Directivity > 55 dB 

Optical Power Handling > 500 mW 

Operating Temperature 0 to 70 oC 

Storage Temperature -40 to 85 oC 

Fiber Type Corning SMF 28  

Package Dimension (excluding strain relief) 
Bare Fiber  5.5 x 35 typical 

mm 

900 m Loose Tube  5.5 x 40 typical 
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2. Part number of WDM 

W M M         N    

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. size reference 
    NA                          

 

4. RoHS appliance. GR-1209-Core, GR-1221-Core Generic Requirement 

and test standard.  

 

Disclaimer: INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH 

OPTIWORKS PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR 

OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS 

DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN OPTIWORKS TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF 

SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, OPTIWORKS ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER 

AND DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY WARRANTY RELATING 

TO ITS PRODUCTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTY 

OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR 

NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL OPTIWORKS BE LIABLE FOR ANY 

DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR INCIDENTAL 

DAMAGES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES FOR LOSS AND PROFITS, 

Product Type 

N=standard 

H=high isolation 

Wavelength 

(Reflection/Pass) 

1315=1310/1550 nm * 

1513=1550/1310 nm 

1415=1480/1550 nm 

1534=1550/1310+1490 nm * 

3415=1310+1490/1550 nm 

9815=980/1550 nm 

8513=850/1310 nm * 

Note: only * noted has high isolation 

version 

 

 

 

Fiber Type 

1 = SMF28 

5 = MM 50/125 um 

6 = MM 62.5/125 um 

7 = For WMMN9815  

 

Fiber Length 

10=1.0 m 

15=1.5 m 

30=3.0 m 

mn=m.n meters 

 

Connectors 

0=none      A=FC/PC 

2=FC/UPC   B=SC/SPC 

3=FC/APC   C=SC/PC 

4=SC/UPC   D=ST/SPC 

5=SC/APC   E=ST/PC 

6=ST/UPC   F=LC/SPC 

7=LC/UPC   G=LC/PC 

9=FC/SPC   H=MU/UPC 

             I=MU/PC 

J=LC/APC 

Fiber Jacket 

A=250 m bare fiber 

B=900 m loose tube 

E=tight buffer 

Package Type 

S=single tube 

N=module 

G=LGX 
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BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF INFORMATION) ARISING OUT OF THE USE 

OR INABILITY TO USE THIS DOCUMENT. Optiworks makes no representations or warranties 

with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document and reserves the right to 

make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without notice. Unless 

specifically provided otherwise, Optiworks products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use 

as components in medical applications, or applications intended to support or sustain life. 
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